## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		04/27/2011	Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPEN LINK FINANCIAL, INC.
Street Address:	1502 RXR PLAZA, WEST TOWER - 15TH FL
City:	UNIONDALE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11556-1502
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749531	OPENLINK
Registration Number:	2723554	ENDUR
Registration Number:	2770873	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900190536

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36864
-------------------------	-------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0815

JP \$90.00 2/49537

Signature:	/pja/
Date:	04/28/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=36864#page1.tif source=36864#page2.tif source=36864#page3.tif source=36864#page4.tif source=36864#page5.tif	

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE dated as of April 27, 2011, by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (as defined below) for the Lenders. Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreements referred to below, as applicable.

A. Reference is made to (i) the Term Loan Agreement dated as of November 6, 2009 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Term Loan Agreement"), among Open Link Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation (as successor to OLF MergerCo, Inc., the "Borrower"), OLF Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time party thereto (the "Term Loan Lenders") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Term Loan Agent") and (ii) the Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of December 1, 2009 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Revolving Credit Agreement" and, together with the Term Loan Agreement, the "Credit Agreements"), among Borrower, Holdings, the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time party thereto (the "Revolving Lenders" and, together with the Term Loan Lenders, the "Lenders") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Revolving Agent" and, together with the Term Loan Agent, the "Agent").

- B. Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2009 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which, among other things, the Borrower granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of certain secured parties named therein, in, among other things, the registered trademarks of the Borrower (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 004107/Frame 0603 on December 3, 2009.
- C. In connection with the termination of the Credit Agreements, the Borrower has informed the Agent of its desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Agent, the Lenders and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Trademarks granted under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall automatically terminate as provided in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Annex I attached hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied

in full and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

[[3280681]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent,

By:

Name:

Title:

Laura Wamer

[Signature Page to Trademarks Release]

[[3280681]]

## Annex I

### Registered Trademarks

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Open Link Financial, Inc.	OPENLINK	<u>2749531</u>	August 12, 2003	August 12, 2013
Open Link Financial, Inc.	ENDUR	<u>2723554</u>	June 10, 2003	June 10, 2013
Open Link Financial, Inc.	0	<u>2770873</u>	October 7, 2003	October 7, 2013

[[3280681]]

**RECORDED: 04/28/2011**